to specify 'pipeline' storage withdrawals.
48 Rate GS-T Rule (14) update to Positive Monthly Imbalance section to

remove reference to Rate ST and Rate ST-SW.
49 Rate GS-T Rule (14) update to reflect language change removing

BB&A rates from the current page and referring to Rider
B where those rates are set forth.

51 Rate GS-T Reduction in delivery charges.
52 Rate GS-T Access to Storage Service section added. •
57 Page Intentionally Left Blank Formerly Rate ST
58 Page Intentionally Left Blank Formerly Rate ST
59 Page Intentionally Left Blank Formerly Rate ST-SW
62 RiderB Rate Schedule updated to reflect addition of AVC

Capacity Charge.
63 RiderB Definitions updated to include addition of AVC, AVCOU,

NPI and PI AC.
63A Rider B Language added to reflect application and calculation, for

AVC Capacity Charge.
63B Rider B Additional page added to reflect reconciliation and

treatment of Discount Customers for AVC Capacity
Charge.

ISSUE D: January 31, 2043 EFFECTIVE: AprH-V2<m

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC PROFORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 45
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 2A

LIST OF CHANGES (conU

ISSUE D:

Increase

Present Proposed (Decrease)

Base Rate Base Rate $/Mcf

Rate RS $3.6560 $3.1497 ($0.5063)

Rate SGS

Commercial $2.6971 $2.1939 ($0.5032)

Industrial $2.2655 $1.7623 ($0.5032) $1.7623

Rate MSS

Commercial

Industrial

$2.5210

$1.8549

$2.1904 ($0.3306) Commercial

Industrial

$2.5210

$1.8549 $1.5243 ($0.3306)

Rate LGS

Commercial $2.4909 $2.3913 ($0.0996)'

Industrial $1.8549_ $1.7553 ($0.0996) $1.8549_ $1.7553

Rate GS-T

$3.1497 ($0.5063) Residential $3.6560 $3.1497 ($0.5063)

SGS Commercial & NGDC $2.6971 $2.1939 ($0.5032)!

SGS Industrial & NGDC $2.2655 $1.7623 ($0.5032) j

MGS Commercial & NGDC $2.5210 $2.1904 ($0.3306)

MGS Industrial & NGDC $1JS549

$2.4909

$1.5243 ($0.3306)

LGS Commercial & NGDC

$1JS549

$2.4909 $2.3913 ($0.0996)

LGS Industrial & NGDC 5 ^ 5 4 9 $1.7553 ($0.0996) 5 ^ 5 4 9

Rl de r B -- AVC Ca paclty Cha rge

Residential $ $ 0.5063 $ 0.5063

SGS - Commercial $ $ 0.5032 $ 0.5032

SGS - Industrial $ $ 0.5032

$ 0.3306

$ - 0.5032

MGS - Commercial $

$ 0.5032

$ 0.3306 _$ 0-330L

$ 0.3306

$ 0.0996

MGS - Industrial $ $ 0.3306

$ 0.0996

_$ 0-330L

$ 0.3306

$ 0.0996 LGS - Commercial $

$ 0.3306

$ 0.0996

_$ 0-330L

$ 0.3306

$ 0.0996

LGS - Industrial $ $ 0.0996 $ 0.0996

EFFECTIVE:

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY, LLC PROFORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 45

EIGHTH REVISED PAGE NO. 3

CANCELLING SEVENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 3

Rider B - Gas Cost Charges Base Rate Rider A Rider E Rider F Rider G Rider H Rider J Bill Display

Capacity AVC Capacity GCA Commodity Charges STAS MFC USR GPC Rate Credit Rager Credit Total Rate

Residential Sales

(1) (2) (31 (4) (5) (5)

-0-22%
(7) (8) (9) (10) (ID (12=SUMlto 11)

Customer Charge s 13.9500 $ (1.5000) s 12.4500

Capacity $ 9.4932 S 05063 S 0.0175 $ 1.0170

PTC- Commodity Charge S (03049) S 4.4330 S 0.1466 S 0.0900 s 43647

Delivery Charge - s 3.1497 $ 0.2643 S (0.1279) S (0.1407) s 3.1454

State Tax Surcharge S {0.0069} s (0.0069)

Total per MCF S 0.1641 s 8.5202

Commercial SGS

Customer Charge

Oto 499 MCF/Yr s 14.8800 $ (1.1200) s 13.7600

500 to 999 MCF/Yr s 27.0000 $ (1.1200) $ 25.8800

Capacity S 0.4792 S 03032 S 0.0037 s 0.9861

PTC- Commodity Charge S (03049) S 4.4330 $ 0.0318 $ 0.0900 s 4.2499

Delivery Charge s 2.1939 $ (0.1351) $ 2.0588

State Tax Surcharge $ (0.004S) s (0.0048)

Tola! per MCF $ 0.0355 s 7.2900

industrial SGS

Customer Charge

Oto 499 MCFAr s 20.0000 s (1.1200) s 18.8800

500 to 999 MCF/Yr $ 27.0000 $ (1.1200) $ 25.8800

Capacity

PTC- Commodity Charge

Delivery Charge

State Tax Surcharge

Total per MCF

S 0.4932 S 03032 S 0.0038

$ (0.3049) S 4.4330 $ 0.0318 0.0900 S
1.7623 (0.1404) S

S (0.0039)

S 0.0356

1.0002

4.2499

1.6219

(0.0039)

6-8681

Commerdal MGS

Customer Charge

ISSUED:

50.0000 (20.4000) 29.6000

2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr s 77.0000 S (31.4100) S 455900

Capacity S 0.4932 S 03306 S 0.0038 S 0.8276

PTC- Commodity Charge S (03049) S 4.4330 S 0.0318 S 0.0900 S 4.2499

Delivery Charge S 2.1904 S (0.0956) 5 (0.1445) S 1.9503

State Tax Surcharge S (0.0048) S (0.0048)

Totai per MCF $ 0.0356 $ 7.0230

EFFECTIVE:

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY, LLC PROFORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 45

ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 3A

Rider B - Gas Cost Charges Base Rate Rider A Rider E Rider F Rider G Rider H RiderJ Bili Display

Capacity AVCCapacity GCA Commodity Charges STAS MFC USR GPC Rate Credit Rager Credit Total Rate
Industrial MGS
(1) (2) 0) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (ID (12=SUM 1 to 11}

Customer Charge

1,000 to 2,499 MCFAr $ 50.0000 S (20.4000) $ 29.6000

2500 to 24^99 MCFAr S 77.0000 S (3L4100) S 455900

Capacity 5 0.4932 S 0.3306 S 0.0038 $ 0.8276

PTC- Commodity Charge S (03049) S 4.4330 $ 0.0318 S 0.0900 s 4.2499

Delivery Charge S 15243 s (0.0956) $ (0.1404) s 1.2883

State Tax Surcharge $ (0.0034) s (0.0034)

Total per MCF s 0.0356 s 63624

Commercial LGS

Customer Charge

25,000 to 49,999 MCFAr S 443.0000 s (280.7500) s 162.2500

50,000 to 99,999 MCFAr S 545.0000 s (345.4000) s 199.6000

100,000 to 199,999 MCFAr S 793.0000 $ (5025700) s 290.4300

Over 200,000 MCFAr s 1,215.0000 s - $ 1,215.0000

Capacity $ 0.4932 S 0.0995 s 0.0038 s 05966

PTC- Commodity Charge S (03049) $ 4.4330 $ 0.0318 s 0.0900 s 4.2499

Delivery Charge s 23913 s (0.0794) $ (0.1445) $ 2.1574

State Tax Surcharge s (0.0053) s (0.0053)

Total per MCF $ 0.0356 s 7.0086

Industrial LGS

Customer Charge

25,000 to 49,999 MCFAr s 443.0000 s (280.7500) s 162.2500

50,000 to 99,999 MCFAr $ 545.0000 $ (345.4000) s 199.6000

100,000 to 199,999 MCFAr s 1,144.0000 s (725.0100) s 418.9900

Over 200,000 MCFAr $ 2,009.0000 $ - s 2,009.0000

Capacity S 0.4932 S 0.0996 $ 0.0038 $ 05966

PTC- Commodity Charge $ (03049) S 4.4330 $ 0.0318 s 0.0900 s 4.2499

Delivery Charge 5 1.7553 s (0.0794) $ (0.1404) s 1.5355

State Tax Surcharge s (0.0039) s (0.0039)

Total per MCF $ 0.0356 $ 63781

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY, LLC

Total per MCF

Base Rate

Charges

Rider A

STAS

Rider E

MFC

Rider F

USR

Rider B

Capacity AVCCapacity BB&A

Rider H

Rate Credit

PROFORMA TO. GAS-PA PUC NO. 45

EIGHTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4

CANCELLING SEVENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4

RiderJ Bill Display

RagerCredit Total Rate

Rate GS-T Residential

Customer Charge $

(1) (2)

-0.2296

13.9500

(3) (4) (5) (5) (7)

S

(8)

(1.5000)

(9)

$

(10=SUM 1 to 9)

12.4500

Capadty (Includes AVCCapadty) S 0.0175 S 0.4932 $ 0.5063 s 1.0170

Delivery Charge $ 3.1497 S 0.2643 S (0.1279) S (0.1407) $ 3.1454

State Tax Surcharge S .(0.0069) $ (0.0069)

4.1555

Rate GS-T Commerdal SGS

Customer Charge

Oto 499 MCF/Yr 14.8800 (1.1200)

1 / Capadity applies to Priority 1 ratepayers when electing transport service All other Ratepayers are billed the BB&A charge.

For purposes of this schedule, Capadty has been defaulted for Residential and SGS customers and BB&A has been defaulted

for MGS and LGS dosses.

ISSUED:

13.7600

500 to 999 MCFAr S 27.0000 5 (1.1200) S 25.8800

1 / Capaoty/BBStAtlncludesAVCCapadty) S 0.0037 $ 0.4792 $ 0.5032 $ 0.9861

Delivery Charge $ Z1939 S (0.1351) S 2.0588

State Tax Surcharge S (0.0048) $ (0.0048)

Total per MCF S 3.0401

Rate GS-T Industrial SGS

Customer Oiarge

Oto499 MCFAr S 20.0000 S (1.1200) S 18.8800

500 to 999 MCFAr s 27.0000 S (1.1200) S 25.8800

1 / Capacity/BB&A S 0.5032 S 0.0347 S 0.5379

Delivery Charge s 1.7623 s (0.1404) S 1.6219

State Tax Surcharge s (0.0039) $ (0.0039)

Total per MCF $ 2.1559

Rate GS-T Commercial MGS

Customer Charge

1,000 to 2,499 MCFAr s 50.0000 $ (20.4000) S 29.6000

2^00 to 24,999 MCFAr $ 77.0000 $ (3L4100) $ 45.5900

1 / Capacity/BB&A S 0.3306 $ 0.1614 S 0.4920

Delivery Charge s 2.1904 $ (0.0956) s (0.1445) s 1.9503

State Tax Surcharge s (0.0048) $ (0.0048)

Total per MCF s 2.4375

EFFECTIVE:

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY, LLC

Rate GS-T Industrial MGS

Customer Charge

1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr

Tots! per MCF

Base Rate

Charges

Rider A

STAS

Rider E

MFC

Rider F

USR

Rider B

Capadty AVCCapadty

Capacity/ Rider H

BB&A Rate Credit

PROFORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 45

ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 4A

RiderJ Bill Display

RagerCredit Total Rate

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

50.0000

(8)

(20.4000)

(9) (10=SUMlt0 9)

29.6000

2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr S 77.0000 S (31.4100) S 45.5900

1 / Capadty/BB&A S 0.3306 S 0.0347 S 0.3653

Delivery Charge $ 1.5243 S (0.0956) S (0.1404) $ 1-2883

State Tax Surcharge $ (0.0034) s (0.0034)

1.6502

Rate GS-T Commerdal LGS

Customer Charge

25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 443.0000 (280.7500)

For purposes af this schedule, Capadty has been defaulted for Residential and SGS customers and BB&A has been defaulted

for MGS and LGS dosses.

ISSUED:

16i2500
50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr $ 545.0000 • S (345.4000) S 199.6000

100,000 to 199,999 MCFAr $ 793.0000 S (502.5700) S 290.4300

Over 200,000 MCFAr S 1,215.0000 S - $ Visoono

1 / Capadty/BB&A S 0.0996 $ 0.1614 $ 0.2610

Delivery Charge s 2.3913 S (0.0794) S (0.1445) $ 2.1674

State Tax Surcharge S (0.O053) $ (0.0053)

Totai per MCF S 2.4231

Rate GS-T Industrial LGS

Customer Charge

25,000 to 49,999 MCFAr s 443.0000 $ (280.7500) S 162.2500

50,000 to 99,999 MCFAr s 545.0000 5 (345.4000) S 199.6000

100,000 to 199,999 MCFAr s 1,144.0000 S (725.0100) S 418.9900

Over 200,000 MCFAr s 2,009.0000 S - $ 2,009.0000

1 / Capadty/BB&A $ 0.0996 $ 0.0347 S 0.1343

Delivery Charge s 1.7553 s (0.0794) S (0.1404) $ 1.5355

State Tax Surcharge $ (0.0039) s (0.0039)

Total per MCF $ 1.6659

EFFECTIVE:

PEOPlLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC PROFORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 45
THIRD REVISED PAGE NO. 5

CANCELLING SECOND REVISED PAGE NO. 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS (C)

List ofl Changes Made by Tariff 2.2AT3B (C)

Sumrr ary of Rates 3-4A fC)

Table of Contents 5

Definition of Terms 6-7

Classification of Ratepayers 8-9

Rates Available Under This Tariff 10

Description ofTerritory 11-16

Rules and Regulations 17-35

Rate RS 36

Rate CAP 37-39

Rate SGS 40-41

Rate MGS 42-43

Rate LGS 44-45

Rate GS-T 46-52

Rate GS-SB 53-55